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SYS TONS | MANUF. MCA UNIT AHU CFM COOL
# N UNIT MODEL NO Clé NIT# UNIT MODEL TOTAL SEER BTUH I?\];AT éHRTI SUC & LIQ 1. PROVIDE & INSTALL A FORCED AIR SYSTEM INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO AIR HANDLING UNIT, A/C COMPRESSOR, DUCTWORK AND AIR OUTLETS AS SHOWN ON THE
ER LINE SIZE DRAWINGS AND AS SPECIFIED.
- - 2. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT & FITTINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. WORK SHALL INCLUDE TRIM AND RELATED CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED.
1 3.0 |GOODMAN |  GSX160361F* MFG 1 | ASPT47D14A* 1200 16 35000 8 201384313 7/8"& 3/8 3. PROVIDE EXPERIENCED, WELL TRAINED WORKERS COMPETENT TO COMPLETE THE WORK AS SPECIFIED.
4. UNLESS APPROVED BY THE DESIGNER, PROVIDE RELATED PRODUCTS AND ACCESSORIES FROM ONE MANUFACTURER.
S 5. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY W/ MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
LEGEND =IlE EF LINES ON EXTERIOR OF [6. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COPIES OF MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE & WARRANTY INFORMATION.
SHNE BUILDING WALL IN PROTECTIVE 7. DELIVER, STORE & TRANSPORT MATERIALS TO AVOID DAMAGE TO THE PRODUCT AND OTHER WORK. REJECT ANY DAMAGED PRODUCTS DELIVERED TO JOB SITE.
SRS March wacL o PANTTE 8. VERIFY LAYOUT AND C.FM. REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS AND NOTIFY DESIGNER OF DISCREPANCIES.
n 51 H NOTE: 9. EXAMINE AND VERIFY THAT JOB CONDITIONS ARE SATISFACTORY FOR ACCEPTABLE WORK.
10x10 SUPPLY GRILLE =RE THERE CAN BE NO OVERHANG OR 10. MAINTAIN AND USE UP-TO-DATE TRADE STANDARDS AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
W e DIRECTLY ABOVE CONDENSING 11. ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES.
=E—— UNIT 12. DUCTWORK SHALL BE R-6 MINIMUM (3 POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT DENSITY FIBERGLASS WITH VAPOR BARRIER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASHRAE AND SMACNA STANDARDS.
/ B\ (6 SUPPLY GRILLE 4, H DUCTWORK AND COMPONENTS SHALL BE CLASS 1 IN ACCORDANCE WITH 181 TESTS,
W ETE 13. FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL BE CLASS A IN ACCORDANCE WITH NAFPA STANDARDS 90A OR 90B INSTALLED STRICTLY AS DIRECTED BY MANUFACTURER, WITHOUT SAGS OR KINKS.
ST MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTION SHALL BE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
== 14. REFRIGERANT PIPING SHALL BE COPPER, HAND DRAWN TYPE L ACR TYP, DEHYDRATED AND SEALED JOINTS TO BE HIGH TEMPERATURE BRAZING ALLOY NOT LESS THAN
@ 50 CFM EXHAUST FAN (V.T.O.) =IE MIN 4 MIAMI-DADE APPROVED TiE 5% SILVER. INSULATION NOT LESS THAN 1/2" "ARMAFLEX" TYPE. LIQUID AND SUCTION LINES TO BE SIZED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
=91 H PROVIDED PRODUCT APProvAL  [15. PROVIDE GASKETS AT ALL GRILLS AND DIFFUSERS.
SHEREIEEN 16. DRYER VENT SHALL BE MIN. 25 GAUGE METAL PIPE WITH SMOOTH INTERIOR SURFACE OR APPROVED METAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLED AND UTILIZED IN ACCORDANCE
RETURN AIR DUCT == & D WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND FMC 504.6 . MINIMUM SIZE OF EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE 4" INTERIOR DIMENSIONS. MAXIMUM LENGTH SHALL NOT
—_———— = H . | EXCEED 25' FROM DRYER LOCATION TO WALL, ROOFCAP OR ENGINEERED EXHAUST SYSTEM WITH BACK DRAFT DAMPER..
SUPPLY AIR DUCT SN = 5 S 17. BALANCED AIR RETURN - RETURN AIR SHALL BE 1 1/2 TIMES THE CROSS SECTIONAL AREA (SQ INCHES) OF THE SUPPLY DUCT ENTERING THE ROOM ITS SERVING & THE
—_— — M T T T T T DOOR HAVING UNRESTRICTED 1" UNDERCUT. ALL SUPPLY AIR INTO THE MASTER SUITE SHALL BE INCLUDED.
4" & FLEX DUCT ! \'L I — e — 18. SIZING FOR THRU THE WALL TRANSFER GRILLES SHALL USE 50 SQUARE INCHES TO 100 CFM OF SUPPLY AIR WITH UNRESTRICTED 1" DOOR UNDERCUT.
— 7 N \\////m\\% - /. R\ 19. DUCTS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN OR WITHIN 6" OF THE GROUND.
v B} | PN Ay ol 20. BATH EXHAUST SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF METAL AND TERMINATE TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC-M 501.2.1 RYER VENT-MIN. 4"
""""""""" 3/4" PVC DRAIN LINE X = o PER FHC 30410 2-12" BETOND UNIT GALVANIZED
~ ON ALL SIPES. 21. METAL DUCT TO BE LISTED AND UL LABEL AND CONSTRUCTED AS PER FMC 504.6 AND VENTED TO THE EXTERIOR WITH BACK DRAFT DAMPER AS 504.4&5
22. AC SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH FBC RESIDENTIAL 5TH(2014) EDITION
C.U. MOUNTING DETAIL 23. AHU UNITS SHALL HAVE A DRAIN PAN WITH OVERFLOW SHUT OFF SWITCH
24. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES SHALL BE LOCATED AT OR ABOVE THE ELEVATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 1612.4
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE & LEGEND 25 CONDENSATE DRAIN LINES SHALL DISCHARGE AT LEAST 1 FOOT (305 MM) AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE SIDEWALL, WHETHER BY UNDERGROUND PIPING, TAIL EXTENSIONS
@ OR SPLASH BLOCKS. AS PER 2014 FBC-R318.5
26. ALL ENVIRONMENTAL AIR EXHAUST SHALL TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET FROM OPERAL OPENINGS AS PER 2014 FMC 501.2.1.
@ GENERAL HVAC NOTES
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DRAWING INFO

DATE 9/21/2020

SCALE VARIES

JOB # XXXX

DRAWN BY R. WALLEN

REVISIONS

OWNERSHIP AND USE OF
THESE DOCUMENTS &
SPECIFICATIONS AS
INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE
ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE
PROPERTY OF THE K.O.
ENERGY DESIGN, LLC.
WHETHER THE PROJECT THEY
ARE MADE FOR IS EXECUTED
OR NOT. THEY SHALL NOT BE
USED BY THE OWNER OR
OTHERS ON OTHER PROJECTS
OR FOR ADDITIONS TO THIS
PROJECT BY OTHERS, EXCEPT
BY AGREEMENT IN WRITING
FROM K.O. ENERGY DESIGN,
LLC.

NOTE:

THE HEAT LOAD CALCULATIONS
FOR THIS PROJECT WERE
CALCULATED USING THE
FOLLOWING GLAZING
FENESTRATION DATA:
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